(8%)

Proposal A
Total Costs 22 18 16 13

Total Benefits 257 182 147 109

Net Benefits 235 164 131 95

Benefit Cost Ratio 11.8 10.1 9.2 8.1

Proposal B

Total Costs 36 30 27 23

Total Benefits 424 298 239 176

Net Benefits 388 268 212 152

Benefit Cost Ratio 11.8 9.9 8.9 7.6

Proposal C

Total Costs 38 32 29 25

Total Benefits 487 341 274 201

Net Benefits 448 309 245 176

Benefit Cost Ratio 12.7 10.6 9.4 8.0

Proposal D

Total Costs 24 20 18 15

Total Benefits 320 226 182 134

Net Benefits 295 205 164 119

Benefit Cost Ratio 13.2 11.2 10.1 8.8

 Consultation RIS - Lighting  142

Sensitivity tests: higher and lower incremental costs
The direct incremental costs of each proposal were tested for sensitivity. These costs are the incremental product
costs required to meet the required efficiency improvement associated with the proposal.

Australia – MEPS: increase incremental costs by 50%.  Phaseout & Labelling: increase
LED price by 25%

Proposal
Energy Saved
(cumulative

GWh to 2030)

GHG Emission
Reduction

(cumulative)
Mt

Total
Benefit

($M)

Total
Investment

($M)

Net
Benefit

($M)
BCR

Proposal A 6,142 3.9 677 98 579 6.9

Proposal B 10,731 6.5 1,093 177 917 6.2

Proposal C 12,117 7.3 1,296 212 1,084 6.1

Proposal D 7,528 4.7 879 133 746 6.6

Proposal E 20,594 13.7 2,939 592 2,346 5.0

Proposal F 25,183 16.4 3,355 671 2,684 5.0

Note: This table uses discount rates of 7% (real) for Australia

Australia – No Sensitivity

Proposal
Energy Saved
(cumulative

GWh to 2030)

GHG Emission
Reduction

(cumulative)
Mt

Total
Benefit

($M)

Total
Investment

($M)

Net
Benefit

($M)
BCR

Proposal A 6,142 3.9 677 75 602 9.0

Proposal B 10,731 6.5 1,093 122 971 8.9

Proposal C 12,117 7.3 1,296 152 1,143 8.5

Proposal D 7,528 4.7 879 105 775 8.4

Proposal E 20,594 13.7 2,939 494 2,445 6.0

Proposal F 25,183 16.4 3,355 541 2,814 6.2

Note: This table uses discount rates of 7% (real) for Australia

   Australia – MEPS: decrease incremental costs by 50%.  Phaseout & Labelling: decrease
LED price by 25%

Proposal
Energy Saved
(cumulative

GWh to 2030)

GHG Emission
Reduction

(cumulative)
Mt

Total
Benefit

($M)

Total
Investment

($M)

Net
Benefit

($M)
BCR

Proposal A 6,142 3.9 677 52 625 13.1

Proposal B 10,731 6.5 1,093 68 1,025 16.0

Proposal C 12,117 7.3 1,296 93 1,203 13.9

Proposal D 7,528 4.7 879 76 803 11.5

Proposal E 20,594 13.7 2,939 395 2,544 7.4

Proposal F 25,183 16.4 3,355 411 2,944 8.2